



## Response to Request for Information

Reference      FOI 091545  
Date            9 September 2015

### ***Disposal/Recycling of Mobile Phones and IT Equipment***

#### **Request:**

o Who your organisation is using for disposal/recycling of corporate mobile phones?  
[Environmental Mobile Control Ltd](#)

o Who your organisation is using for disposal/recycling of corporate IT equipment?  
[Recycle IT](#)

o Who your organisation uses for moves and removals of office equipment?  
[Environmental Mobile Control Ltd](#)

o How many mobile phones are recycled/disposed of on a yearly basis? Please provide last 3 years.

- [Sept 2012 – Sept 2013 = 162](#)
- [Sept 2013 – Sept 2014 = 481](#)
- [Sept 2014 – Sept 2015 = 166](#)

o The contract manager's (internal) name who is responsible for the disposal of mobile phones?  
[Jaideep Ghai](#)

o The contract manager's (internal) name who is responsible for the disposal of corporate IT equipment?  
[Jaideep Ghai](#)

o The contract manager's (internal) name who is responsible for office moves?  
[Angela Hilliage](#)

o When do all of three contracts expire?  
[Environmental Mobile Control Ltd](#)    - rolling contract  
[Recycle IT](#)                                    - rolling contract

[NOT PROTECTIVELY MARKED]

No contract is place for office moves